

Product Warranty

PQ Protection, LLC warrants that its PQ products shall be free from defects in material and/or factory workmanship for a period of **ten (10) years** from the original ship date. In the event any PQ product fails to perform or ceases normal operation during the specified warranty period, including failures due to lightning strikes and transient voltage events, PQ Protection, LLC will repair or replace the PQ product at no charge. Multiple failures of a single PQ product are covered under this warranty. The buyer must notify PQ Protection, LLC at 1-800-357-8743 of any defect, malfunction, or nonconformity in order to obtain warranty PQ product replacement or repair.

This warranty extends to the original buyer and is not transferable. This warranty does not cover damages caused by improper installation, misuse, or alterations made to the PQ product. Removal of the PQ Protection nameplate from the PQ product will void this warranty in its entirety. All warranty repairs and service must be performed by an authorized PQ Protection, LLC technician. Any overhaul or modification of the PQ product by anyone other than PQ Protection, LLC or its authorized service center or technician will void this warranty in its entirety.

Limitation of Liability:

The foregoing warranty is the sole and exclusive warranty applicable to PQ Protection, LLC's PQ products; and THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THERE ARE NO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR ARISING FROM ANY COURSE OF DEALING OR USAGE OF TRADE. PQ Protection, LLC, its agents, representatives, distributors, or designates are not liable for any incidental or consequential damages or lost profits, expenses, or inconvenience that may result from PQ product defect or failure. Under no circumstances shall PQ Protection, LLC be liable for any damages in excess of the purchase price of the PQ product. No reseller, agent or employee is authorized to make any modification, extension or addition to this warranty. This warranty is limited to the Continental United States; please request warranty for any other areas.

PQ Protection, LLC

 1117 Marbella Plaza Drive - Tampa, FL 33619
 (800) 357-8743
 (813) 645-2971

 PQ Protection Product Warranty August 2017 (Rev 2)